507072050 01/13/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7118886

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER J. HOPP	ER		01/26/2021
ALEXEY TITOV			08/20/2020
BRANDON DAVID NABE	R		08/20/2020
MING CHEN			07/24/2020
KUROSH NAHAVANDI			07/17/2020
MARKO N. KOSTIC			07/18/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DAT			
Name:	STRYKE	R CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2825 AIR	VIEW BOULEVARD	
City:	KALAMAZ	ZOO	
State/Country:	MICHIGA	Ν	
Postal Code:	49002		
PROPERTY NUMBERS 1 Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	17	497065	
	sent to tl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	IP H(45	Docket@h2law.com OWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PL 50 W. FOURTH STREET OYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067	LC
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	IP HC 45 RC	OWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PL 50 W. FOURTH STREET DYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067	LC
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	IP HC 45 RC	OWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PL 50 W. FOURTH STREET DYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 060252.00670	LC
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IP HC 45 RC	OWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PL 50 W. FOURTH STREET DYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 060252.00670 ALEXANDER S. MCGEE	LC
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	IP HC 45 RC	OWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PL 50 W. FOURTH STREET DYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 060252.00670	

source=060252_00670_Parent_Assign_Dec_filed 4823-0081-6126 v.1#page2	tif
source=060252_00670_Parent_Assign_Dec_filed 4823-0081-6126 v.1#page3	tif
source=060252_00670_Parent_Assign_Dec_filed 4823-0081-6126 v.1#page4	tif
source=060252_00670_Parent_Assign_Dec_filed 4823-0081-6126 v.1#page5	tif
source=060252_00670_Parent_Assign_Dec_filed 4823-0081-6126 v.1#page6	tif

Attorney, Docket No.	050252.00345	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Support System With Chest Compression System And Harness Assembly With Sensor System	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Marko N. Kostic residing at <u>8965 Sallor Court. Portace. Mi 49002</u> Name Residential Address	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;	
	DECLARATION	
As named inventor, i hereby declare t (i) Ihis declaration is directed to		
and the second	ed Application	
OR		
X United Sta	tes Application Number or PCT International Application <u>18/045.119</u> July 25. 2018("Application").	
(iii) I believe I am the original in	tion is/was made or authorized to be made by me; ventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of , or both.	
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign Application;	on to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the invention and the	
assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the invention, including sill claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sub for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefore to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein; and i thereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver att original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate att facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention, whenever requested, to lestify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make att rights herein sold, assigned, in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make att rights herein sold, assigned, in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved,		
) the filing date and application number of said Application when known, if not provided above. WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c), '[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.58."		
By / ales /	<u>c</u> Ai	
Printed: Marko N. Kostic		
Date 18 July 2020		

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.53) USI	NG
AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET	

	AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET
Attornny, Dockol No.	<u>990252.00348</u>
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Support System With Chest Compression System And Harness Assembly With Sensor System
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	<u>Kierosh Nahavandi</u> mikiling at <u>8121 West End Dr. Portace, MI 49902</u> Name Residential Address
Assignes ("Assignee")	<u>Struker Comparation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michaelen, and having an office and place of business at 2625 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, Mi 49002 (hereinafter 'Assignee'), is desirnus of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Lotters Patent to be obtained therefore;</u>
	DECLARATION
As named inventor, I hereby declare (() The declaration is directed t	
The attaci	had Application
OR X United Sta filed on	stes Application Number or PCT International Application <u>16/045.119</u> July 25, 2018("Application").
(iii) I believe I am the obtinal ir	ation is/was made or authorized to be made by me; wents: or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and any willful faise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or implisonment of s, or both
WHEREAS, inventor wishes to assi Application;	ign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the invention and the
me Application and all original, divis herefor in any and all countries for th the Application pursuant to any law o he same for its own use and the use Application, including any provisional to issue all patents on this Applicat representatives as assignee of the e original, divisional, continuation, cont communicate all facts known to the u in which the Application and any rel generally everything as deemed nece transferred and set switt, the expen- representatives.	or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the invention and donal, continuation, continuation in-part, substitute and release applications and patents applied for or gramled to heady, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infingement with the right to successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to successors, assigns and begal representatives, and including the right to such priority or benefit of application, and heneby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies ion and all improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal inters interest therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all indexsigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings and patents may plotations for Letters. Patent on the invention and all assignments thereof, to indexsigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings ated applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful astits, and to do issary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the right between acid, assigned, here simulation to said undertakings to be borne and patient by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal the attorneys of Assignée to insert here in parentheses (Application number
WADNING- Arrending to 37 C.F.R. 8	1.63(c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as
INVENTOR	
89. 1	<u>t</u>
et are set of the set	
Printed: Kurosh Nahavand	
5alé: <u>1.17:20</u>	

PATENT REEL: 058638 FRAME: 0763

Marine

Norman and a second		
Amarings, Danitari Ala	199123X.491349	
The of the instantion ("Instantion")	Parlient Support System, With Chent Consummation, System, And Harmera, Assemblix, With Senant, System	
Lagal Alama of Imaglia ("Imaglia")	Minis Chen reviewp at <u>1879 Verseilen Ann, Kant Ann A</u> dar, Mi 48103 Name Name	
Andina (Amina)	Struker, Commedian, a communition emandmed and establish under and its other of the jams of the State of Michigan, and having an office and place of business at 2028 Adview Boulevard, Ratemation. Mi 40002 (because the "Assignee"), is destruin of acquiring the antire right, title and internal in and to sold inventions, anjory-versions and application and in and to the Letters Patient to be obtained thereform:	
	OKGLANADON	
	NW	
S 2000 S March Street S and Sheet a street of Street		
and a manda administration of any	in to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire. the online right, little, and interest to the invention and the	
Application: NCW, THEREPORE, for good and calculate consideration, the receipt and adequately of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have manipued, instrumentarial and set over the Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, interafter, hereby set, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assignee or other legal representatives the antire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Internition and the Application and all cognitive to any leve or basity, and including without limitation all applications and patients for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patients for the Invention calming provide or benefit of the Application nerve and the countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patients for the Invention calming provide or benefit of the Application parcenet to any leve or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reseau of past intringement with the right to sue for an orale of the successors, assigns on degra representations, and including the right to claim and prior or particle the same for its own use and the case of its successors, assigns and legal representations, and including the right to claim and prior provide the same to itsue all patients on this Application and all improvements and legal representatives, and including the right to claim any other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I hereby agree and cover and without inframe remumeration, to execute and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal representatives. I hereby authorize Assignees or the alternative of said undertakings to be borne and parential by Ausignee, its successors, assignee or other legal apprecentatives. I hereby authorize Assignees or the alternative of said undertakings to be borne and parential by Ausignee, i		
contents of the application, instability of dedines in 1.00.°	issing and a summ of the club to disclose to the Office at information known to be material to patentability as	
WVENTON Care of		
- &:	<u>NM</u>	
- 1999aad - Millin Chine		
Comm		

.....

PATENT REEL: 058638 FRAME: 0764

Attorney, Docket No.	060252.00348	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Support System With Chest Compression System And Harness Assembly With Sensor System	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Brandon David Naber residing at <u>9224 Austin Dr., Portage MI 49002</u> Name Residential Address	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002 (hereInafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;	
	DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare the clare the clare the claration is directed to the claration. The attach	D.	
OR X United Stat filed on	les Application Number or PCT International Application <u>16/045,119</u> July 25, 2018("Application").	
(iii) I believe I am the original inv	tion is/was made or authorized to be made by me; ventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and ny willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of or both.	
WHEREAS, inventor wishes to assig Application;	in to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the invention and the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal pro		
I hereby authorize Assignee or the filing date	e attorneys of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed and application number of said Application when known, if not provided above.	
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56." INVENTOR By: / Printed: Brandon David Naber Date: £/20/20		

	AN AFFLICATION DATA SHEET	
Attorney, Docket No.	860252.00348	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Support System With Chest Compression System And Harness Assembly With Sensor System	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Alexey Titoy residing at <u>15966 NE 83" Way, Redmond, WA 98052</u> Name Hesidential Address	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Katamazoo, MI 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;	
	DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare to (i) this declaration is directed to		
	ed Application	
OR X United Sta filed on	tes Application Number or PCT international Application <u>16/045.119</u> July 25. 2018("Application").	
 (ii) the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; (iii) I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and (iv) I hereby acknowledge that any willful fake statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. 		
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assig Application;	in to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the invention and the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents resulting thereform to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein; and i hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything as deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or		
I hereby authorize Assignee or th	ne attorneys of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed and application number of said Application when known, if not provided above.	
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."		
INVENTOR		
By. I		
Printed: <u>Alexey Titov</u>		
Date: <u>AUGUST</u>	<u>7,1</u> 20, 2020	

Attorney, Docket No.	060252.08348	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Support System With Chest Compression System And Hamess Assembly With Sensor System	
- the of the investigated machines (Christopher J. Hopper residing at 8257 Mystic Trail, Kalamazoo, MI 49009	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Name Residential Address	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Composition, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;	
	DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to: The attached Application OR X United States Application Number or PCT International Application <u>16/045/119</u>		
filed on	July 25, 2016("Application").	
 (ii) the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; (iii) I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and (iv) I hereby acknowledge that any wiltful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. 		
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign Application;	gn to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and continning that I have essigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation in part, substitute and release applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents in the right to sue for and collect the Application pursuant to any taw or ireatly, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patient officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents moulting thereform to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remumaration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation-in-part, relissue and other explications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, its communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention, whenever requested, to itsetfy in any and all assignments thereof, as original, divisional, continuation-in-part, relissue and other explications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, a communicate all facts known to the undersignee respecting the invention, whenever requested,		
) the filing date	he attorneys of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed and application number of said Application when known, if not provided above.	
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. § contents of the application, including defined in 1.56."	1.63(c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has raviewed and understands the claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as	
By. J.	Nex-	
Printed: Christopher J. Hopper		
Date:	<u>21</u>	

PATENT

REEL: 058638 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 01/13/2022